8
8 Light sources
Fluorescent lamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .454
Halogen lamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .454
Fluorescent energy-saving lamps  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .456
454
Fluorescent lamps
Fluorescent lamps are used for mounting in lights for external and internal lighting of industrial, public

• Higher light flux as compared with incandescent lamps.
• Bright light over entire lifetime.
• Small overall dimensions and weight.
Technical features
Rated operating voltage, V ~ 230
Rated frequency, Hz 50
Socle R7s
Bulb configuration tube-type
Durability, h 1000
Climatic version and lamp location category MRC3
Ambient temperature –25¸+50 °С
455
8
Description Lamp power, W Color temperature*, K Length L, mm PCS/Package PCS/CTN Article
Diameter (ÆD) 12 mm (T4). Socle G5
LL-12/6 W 6 6400 219,2 25 100 LSL16^12^G5^06
4000 219,2 25 100 LSL14^12^G5^06
LL-12/8 W 8 6400 339,4 25 100 LSL16^12^G5^08
4000 339,4 25 100 LSL14^12^G5^08
LL-12/12 W 12 6400 368,2 25 100 LSL16^12^G5^12
4000 368,2 25 100 LSL14^12^G5^12
LL-12/16 W 16 6400 468,7 25 100 LSL16^12^G5^16
4000 468,7 25 100 LSL14^12^G5^16
LL-12/20 W 20 6400 565,2 25 100 LSL16^12^G5^20
4000 565,2 25 100 LSL14^12^G5^20
LL-12/24 W 24 6400 654,2 25 100 LSL16^12^G5^24
4000 654,2 25 100 LSL14^12^G5^24
LL-12/28 W 28 6400 765,2 25 100 LSL16^12^G5^28
4000 765,2 25 100 LSL14^12^G5^28
Diameter (ÆD) 16 mm (T5). Socle G5
LL-16/6 W 6 6400 226,3 25 500 LSL16^16^G5^06
4000 226,3 25 500 LSL14^16^G5^06
LL-16/8 W 8 6400 302,5 25 500 LSL16^16^G5^08
4000 302,5 25 500 LSL14^16^G5^08
LL-16/13 W 13 6400 531,1 25 200 LSL16^16^G5^13
4000 531,1 25 200 LSL14^16^G5^13
LL-16/14 W 14 6400 563,2 25 100 LSL16^16^G5^14
4000 563,2 25 100 LSL14^16^G5^14
LL-16/21 W 21 6400 863,2 25 100 LSL16^16^G5^21
4000 863,2 25 100 LSL14^16^G5^21
LL-16/28 W 28 6400 1163,2 25 100 LSL16^16^G5^28
4000 1163,2 25 100 LSL14^16^G5^28
Diameter (ÆD) 26 mm (T8). Socle G13
LL-26/10 W 10 6400 345,5 — 25 LSL16^26^G13^10
4000 345,5 — 25 LSL14^26^G13^10
LL-26/15 W 15 6400 451,6 — 25 LSL16^26^G13^15
4000 451,6 — 25 LSL14^26^G13^15
LL-26/18 W 18 6400 604 — 25 LSL16^26^G13^18
4000 604 — 25 LSL14^26^G13^18
LL-26/30 W 30 6400 908,8 — 25 LSL16^26^G13^30
4000 908,8 — 25 LSL14^26^G13^30
LL-26/36 W 36 6400 1213,6 — 25 LSL16^26^G13^36
4000 1213,6 — 25 LSL14^26^G13^36
Range of fluorescent lamps
* 4000 °K – cold white light; 6400 °K – cold daylight.
Description Lamp power, W Rated luminous flux, lm Length L, mm PCS/Package PCS/CTN Article
LG-150 150 1650 78 100 1000 LSI11^R7S^0150
LG-300 300 3000 118 50 500 LSI10^R7S^0300
LG-500 500 8500 118 50 500 LSI10^R7S^0500
LG-1000 1000 18 500 189 50 250 LSI10^R7S^1000
LG-1500 1500 25 000 254 50 250 LSI10^R7S^1500
Range of halogen lamps
456
Energy-saving fluorescent lamps
Compact energy-saving lamps with integrated ballast are used as alternative  light sources to incandescent lamps.

group is made of copper alloy.
Socket design provides for
easy lamp installation and
remo val and excludes unsteady
lamp operation in vibration
conditions.
466
Range
Dimensional drawing Description Lamp
power, W
Socle Light
distribution
PCS/
Package
Article
GO01-70-02 up to 70 Rx7s asymmetric 5 LPHO01-70-02-K03
GO01-150-02 up to 150 Rx7s asymmetric 5 LPHO01-150-02-K03
GO02-150-01 up to 150 Rx7s symmetric 4 LPHO02-70-02-K03
GO02-70-01 up to 70 Rx7s symmetric 4 LPHO02-70-01-K03
GO02-150-02 up to 150 Rx7s asymmetric 4 LPHO02-150-02-K03
GO02-70-02 up to 70 Rx7s asymmetric 4 LPHO02-150-01-K03
GO03-400-01 up to 400 E40 symmetric 1 LPHO03-250-02-K03
GO03-250-01 up to 250 E40 symmetric 1 LPHO03-250-01-K03
GO03-400-02 up to 400 E40 asymmetric 1 LPHO03-400-02-K03
GO03-250-02 up to 250 E40 asymmetric 1 LPHO03-400-01-K03
GO04-400-01 up to 400 E40 symmetric 1 LPHO04-250-02-K03
GO04-250-01 up to 250 E40 symmetric 1 LPHO04-250-01-K03
GO04-400-02 up to 400 E40 asymmetric 1 LPHO04-400-02-K03
GO04-250-02 up to 250 E40 asymmetric 1 LPHO04-400-01-K03
467
9
Halogen floodlights, IP54
150, 500, 1000, 1500 W floodlights are designed for exterior lighting in general (squares, parkings, construction sites, etc.), highlighting

made of mat shock-resistant
organic glass.
A terminal box for external con-
ductor connection is made of
non-combustible material and
is designed for a wire cross
section of not less than
0.75 mm2. Presence of an
insu lating distance piece
between  the terminal box
and the case.
Corrosion-resistant coating
of metal specialties and metal
parts of a luminary.
Overall dimensions Description Weight, kg PCS/package Article
DPO 1301 0,4 12 LDPO0-1301-6-6K03
DPO 1303 0,43 12 LDPO0-1303-6-6K03
DPO 1401 0,36 12 LDPO0-1401-6-6K03
DPO 1403 0,4 12 LDPO0-1403-6-6K03
Range
489
9
Portable lights